ACPF-7624
Wi-Fi Bandpass Filter
Product Brief
Description
The Avago ACPF-7624 is a chip scale bandpass filter designed
for use in mobile Wi-Fi Band applications (2402.5 MHz to
2481.5 MHz), which require high attenuation of adjacent
spectrum (for example, LTE bands 7, 38, 40, and 41) to meet

Wi-Fi enabled mobile communications devices operating
concurrently with other wireless standards.
Ordering Information
Part Number Number of
Devices Container
ACPF-7624-BLK 100 Tape strip or gel-pack
ACPF-7624-TR1 1000 7-inch (178 mm) reel
ACPF-7624-TR2 5000 7-inch (178 mm) reel
ACPF-7624-TR3 10,000 7-inch (178 mm) reel
Avago Technologies
- 1 -
ACPF-7624
Product Brief
Package Dimensions
Package Dimensions
Marking Specification
Notes:
1.  Dimensions in millimeters
2.  Dimensions nominal unless otherwise specified
3.  Standard tolerance as below unless otherwise specified
            X.XX ±0.05
            .XXX ±0.025
4.  Contact areas are gold plated
Pin 3
(GND)
Pin 4
(ANT)
Pin 2
(TX/RX)
Pin 1
(GND)
Pin 5 (GND)PIN 1 ORIENTATION
Pin 3
(GND)
Pin 4
(ANT)
Pin 2
(TX/RX)
Pin 1
(GND)
Pin 5
(GND)
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEWSIDE VIEW
0.230
±0.020
0.71
±0.020
0.283 0.283
0.178
0.178
5X  0.175 X 0.175
0.050 X 45°
0.92 ±0.020
Notes:
1.   “A” = Avago Technologies, Inc.
2.   P/N Symbol = ACPF-7624
3.   Date Code and Lot Code Symbols
       shown for reference only - actual
       symbols will vary over time
PIN 1 ORIENTATION MARK